
&atxl A:t:'

CANARA BANK
COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref: LCO/ARM/SaleNotice/Pawan I 87 3 I 2025

To,
1. Shri Pawan Kumar Dixit (Borrower)

S/o Ramnath Dixit
H.no.202 Bahaloli, Lucknow-Hardoi-241 00 I

2. Smt Geeta Dixit (Guarantor & Mortgagor)
W/o Shri Jai Praksh Dixir
H.no.202 Bahaloli, Lucknow-Hardoi-24 I 00 I

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) ofthe Securitization and Reconstruction ofFinancial Assets and Enforcement
of Security lnteresl AcL2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

**,t******:r.**.t {.* jt*+**

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch have taken possession
ofthe assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13 (4) ofthe Subject
Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Asset Recovery Management Branch of
Canara Bank-
The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions ofthe subject Act and Rules made thereunder, I am herewith sending the
Sale Notice containing terms and conditions ofthe sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other law in
force.

lour"tuitnfull@
Authorised Officer

ENCLOSURE _

Asset Recovery Management Branch, Circfe Office Burldlngr ViplnKhand, Gomtinagar,
Lucknow- 22 6010

o[R Eqd giitn Srgr, eiqd olqidq rff{, Efu{ tflrs, r}sfr irrr d{trii;-226oio
Phone Nofi$lF{; 0522-2307s)a, 0522-2307898E-Mailf{ tfl: cb5 2 4 B Gcanarabank. com

Date:26.05.2025

|ALE NO]ICE



v
\

\
$anaraBank \

&*re.r *ry*

CANARABANK
(A GO\'f,RNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE
(Auction Sale Notice for Immovable properties)

e.AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES THE
SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINAIICIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT
OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT,2OO2 READ WITH RULES 8(6) & 9 OF THE SECURITY
INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that

the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the secured Creditor, the constructive
possession ofwhich has been taken by the Authorized Offrcer of Canara Bank Secured Creditor, will be sold
on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 19.06.2025 for recovery of Rs.23,76,831/-
plus Ints.(w.e.f. 31.12.2022) dtrc to the Secured Creditor from Shri Pawan Kumar Dixit (Borrower) and Smt

Geeta Dixit (Guarantor & Mortgagor). The reserve price will be Rs.11,92,000/- and the eamest money
deposit will be Rs.1.19.200/-

I Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor Canara Bank
Asset Recovery Management Branch,
Circle Office Building Vipin Khand,
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-22601 0

2 Name and Address ofthe Borrower &
Guarantor

1. Shri Pawan Kumar Dixit (Bonower)
S/o Ramnath Dixit
H.no.202 Bahaloli, Lucknow-Hardoi-24 I 00 I

2. Smt Geeta Dixit (Guarantor & Mortgagor)
Wo Shri Jai Praksh Dixit
H.no.202 Bahaloli, Lucknow-Hardoi-24 1 00 I

3 Total liabilities as on Rs.23,7 6,83 I l - plus Ints. (w.e. f. 3 1.12.2022) plus
other expenses as per demand notice minus amount
paid/recovered thereafter, if any

4 a) Mode of Auction

b) Details of Auction service provider

c) Date & Time of Auction

d) Place of Auction

E-Auction

M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET)
Contact no. +91 82912 20220
Email id:
support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com

19.06.2025 between 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM
(With unlimited extensions of 5 minutes duration
each)

https://baanknet.com/
5 Details of Property/ies Property consisting ofResidential Plot on part of

Gata no.877 Pargana Gopamau, Village Nanaganj
Grant Tehsil and District Hardoi. Area I I 1.52

Sqmt

Boundaries-

Asset Recovery Management Branch, Circle Office Buifding, ViprnKhand/ Gomtinagar,
LLc,rnow-2260I0

oafr q{d crhn {nql, oiT6 orqtdq rr+q, frfur t{trg, rM ;rrR tf{Frs-226010
Phone No/TtqF{:0522-23075O8, 0522-2307898E-Maild-t€: cb52 4 8 cqcanarabank. com



East -Rasta Kachha Less than 5 mtr wide
West -Plot of Ram Kumar
North- Plot ofJogendra

The property can be inspected Date & Tirne 11.06.2025 at t0:00 am to 05:00

Afigrsr &s Ca:rara }Sank

Other terms and conditions :

a. The property/ies will be sold in "As is where is,,, ..As is what is,,, and .,whatever there is,,condition,
including encumbrances ifary. lThere are no encumbrances to the knowledge orthe sank- F;r aetails
oflencumbrance, contact the undersigned before deposit ofthe Eamest MonJy oepos;t lrvoj-.efe..edto in 9 (e) below).

b. The propertyiies will be sold above the Reserve hice.
c.
d.

]he property can be inspected on 11.06.2025 between 10:00 am to 05:00 pm.
Prospective bidders are advised to visit website https://baanknet.com/ andregister yourselfon the e-
auction platform and further ensure having valid Kyc documents like pAN bard I A"arr"* 

""J 
-

Aadhaar linked with latest Mobile numbei and also register with Digi tocker mandatority. ro. uiaoi,g in
the above e-auction from Baanknet.com portar lttus rsB ,{tianc" }vt Ltay, yoo .uyio"tu.i in"
helpdesk support ofBaanknet (contact detaits 7046612345t63s4g10172/8igt2z02iotg}g2ztg848/
8160205051, Emait:supporLBAANKNET@psballiance.com.
The intendin_g bidders shall deposit Famest Money Deposir (EMD) of Rs.1,19,200/-being of l0% of
the Reserve Price in E-Wallet of N,I/s pSB Allianci private Limited (BAANkNETI portj dire;tlv;
bv generating the challan therein to deposit the EMD through nrcs/NEri; ,h" ffi;;iliii "
as mentioned in the said challan,' on or before 1g.06.2025 ulto ll:59 pM.
Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers inmultiplies of Rs.10,000/-mentioned under the column ..rncrement combo,, (at i"urt ,"t""t ij. rn"bidder who submits 

^the.highesr 
bid (above the Reserve price) on crosure of ,onrine, auction sha beoecrareo as successtur bidder. Even if there is onry one bidder who has submitted EMD aeainsrparticular property, the said bidder has to bid at least one increment abov. ,h. i[.;;;;p;" li 

"]8". 
,"become successfirl H-1 bidder. The bidder who submits the highest bid on closure ofe-Auction Droc€ssshall be declared as Successful Bidder and a communication tJ trrut emJ*riiu. 1..*o'*'lri"i, ii"rr o"subject to approval by the Authorized Ofiicer/Secured Creditor.g' The incremental amount/price during the time of each extension shall be Rs.10,000/- and time shall be

extended to Five minutes when valid bid received in last minutes.h' Sale shall be confirmed in favour ofthe successful bidder, subject to confirmation ofthe same by the
secured creditor.

, 
:""::":.,.^'.fr]-109:l{lo"t:sit 25Zo of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately

::_.^T:dE,i,i9,ornot later rhan nexr working diy ani the balance 75% ;;;#;i;j;;.t* ;:deposited.within 15 davs from the date of confiiration or.ate tyitr;;;;;;J;;,* ir,r*ir..#rrr
bidder fails to pay the sale price within the period stated above, the a"posit muJe ty him shall beforfeited by the Authorized officer without any notice and property shall-forthwith be pui-up ro..ate
again.

j. The above mentioned balance sale price (other than EMD amount) should be remitted by thesuccessful bidder through RTGSA{EFT to Account No.209272434 of 
'canara 

nung ar."in".ou"ry
Management IFSC Code CNRB0005248.

k All charges for conveyance, stamp duty and registration, GST etc., as applicabre shalr be bome by the
successful bidder only.

l' For sale proceeds above ry f_0.-00 
Lakh (Rupees Fifty lakh), TDS shall be payable ar the rate 1 0/o ofthe sale amount, which shall be payable ripu.ut"ly by tire Successfur buyer. wherever the GST

applicable, same shall be paid by the Successful buyei as per Govemment guiderines.

Asset Recovery Maoagement Branch, Circle Office Building, VipinKhand, GomttnagdrT

qTfr s(d erirn {rqr, 
"i"d -Tffi #;:'## .*, ,}rfi crn er<Ffs-226010

Phone No/Rr{Jq: OS22-23O7SOB, 0522_2307898E_Mail/$_td: cb52 4 8 G canarabank. com



p.

n
ib.ry;x d'.r, %*ffiJ Ca na r& llan k

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on
property affecting the security interest. However, the intending bidders should make their own
independent inquiries/ due diligence regarding the encumbrances, title of property put on auction and

claims / rights / dues affecting the propefty, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement
does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the
bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or
unknown to the bank. The Authorized Officer / Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way
for any third party claims / rights / dues.

It shall be the responsibitity ofBidder to make due diligence and physical verification of property and

satisfu themselves about the property/ies specification before submitting the bid. No claim subsequent

to submission ofbid shall be entertained by the bank. The inspection of property put on auction will be
permitted to interested bidders at site on 11.06.2025 from 10:00 a.m. to 05:00 pm.

Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of auction
without assigning any reason thereof
For further details contact the Chief Manager and the Branch Ph. No.ilr4obile Ph. No 0522
23078981817300783317905869981194s191446116387225284,7972690456,9634016436) may be

contacted during office hours on any working day. The service provider Baanknet (lWs PSB
Alliance Pvt. Ltd), (Contact No. 7046612345/63549101721829122022019892219848/ 8160205051,
Email: support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com./support.ebkay@procure247.com).

Place:Lucknow
Date: 26.05.2025

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

Asset Recovery Managenent Br:anch, Circle Office Buifdrng, ViprnKhand/ Gomtinagar.,
l,ucknow-2 2 6010

.ilR s{d q6i${ qtrgr, oiw orqfdq rrat, ftftt ers, rtrfi TrR it*FtiF 226010
Phone No({rlFl:0 522-23075O8, 0522-2307898E-Mailf{-td: cb52 4 8 Gcanarabank. com

("P9"rk\

%.w


